#### SB0592/527978/1

#### BY: Finance Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 592 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Jones-Rodwell" and substitute "Senators Jones-Rodwell, Conway, Astle, Brinkley, Feldman, Glassman, Kelley, <u>Kittleman, Klausmeier, Mathias, Middleton, Pugh, and Ramirez</u>"; strike beginning with "Department" in line 2 down through "Reimbursement" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Workgroup on Workforce Development for Community Health Workers</u>"; strike beginning with "to" in line 4 down through "Department" in line 8; and in line 10, after "workgroup;" insert "<u>requiring, to the extent practicable, a certain minimum</u> <u>percentage of the membership of the workgroup to be composed of certain</u> <u>individuals;</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 23, inclusive; and in line 25 strike "the Laws of Maryland read as follows".

On pages 1 through 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 1 through line 10 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 12, after "Administration" insert "jointly"; after line 13, insert:

"(b) <u>To the extent practicable, at least 50% of the membership of the</u> workgroup shall be composed of individuals who:

(1) are directly involved in the provision of nonclinical health care; or

(2) represent an institution or organization that is directly involved in the provision of nonclinical health care.";

(Over)

## SB0592/527978/1 Amendments to SB 592 Page 2 of 2

in lines 14 and 19, strike "(b)" and "(c)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(c)</u>" and "<u>(d)</u>", respectively; in line 21, after "Committee" insert "<u>, the Senate Finance Committee</u>,"; and in line 23, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>".

## FIN